

香港中環皇后大道中99號中環中心60樓 60/F., THE CENTER, 99 QUEEN'S ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG

April 27, 2015 **For Immediate Release**

Press release

China Mobile Limited 2014 Annual Report on Form 20-F Filed with the SEC

China Mobile Limited (the "Company") (HKEx: 941) (NYSE: CHL) announced today that it has filed its Annual Report on Form 20-F for the year ended December 31, 2014 (the "2014 Form 20-F") with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission.

The 2014 Form 20-F is available on the Investor Relations section of the Company's website at http://www.chinamobileltd.com and on the SEC's website at http://www.sec.gov. Shareholders may also request a hard copy of the Company's complete audited financial statements, free of charge, by contacting the Company at Investor Relations Department, China Mobile Limited, 60/F, The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong (Email: ir@chinamobilehk.com; Telephone: 852-3121-8888; Fax: 852-2511-9092).

Press enquiries:

China Mobile Limited Mr. Chen Gong or Ms. Rainie Lei

Telephone: 852-3121-8888

Fax: 852-3121-8809